

33
CS DJ
746/23
VIJAY SINGH
Vs.
KULDEEP PARKASH SOOD

27.02.2024

Present : Ms. Kalpana, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel submits that the transfer petition is pending before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, N/W, Rohini, Delhi for 23.03.2024.

Hence, on request, matter is adjourned for **27.04.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/27.02.2024