

6
CS DJ
746/23
VIJAY SINGH
Vs.
KULDEEP PARKASH SOOD

06.06.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Mishra , Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.D. Panday.

Copy of the counter claimed supplied in the court today. Reply be
filed within 30 days with copy to the counter claimant.

Put up for further proceedings for **06.08.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/06.06.2024