

05.07.2025

Present : Sh. V.S. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dhruv Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2/DM.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. S.S. Mittal, Ld. counsel for defendant / DDA.

Ld. counsel for DDA is present. He submits that he may be provided with copy of plaint and documents so that he may file reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to provide copy of plaint and documents to Ld. counsel for DDA within two weeks.

List for arguments on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on **06.01.2026**.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.07.2025