

Devinder Kumar Sharma Vs. Jagpal Singh & Ors. Civil Misc/171/2026

Present: Plaintiff Devinder Kumar Sharma in person.

An application Under Order XXXIX Rule 2-A of CPC read with Section 151 of CPC for initiating coercive procedure against the defendants presented today. It be checked and registered. Report of Ahlmad has been received. As per the report of Ahlmad, main case file bearing CS CJ/1156/2025 pending for 19.05.2026 for consideration. Let, notice of this application be issued to defendants for 19.05.2026 through dasti process.

Date of Order: 07.04.2026
Yogesh Kumar, Steno Gr.III

Dr. Ambika Sharma
Civil Judge Jr. Division
CHD/UID No. PB0495